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13831 San Pablo Avenue, Building 1 ● San Pablo, CA 94806 

Main: 510-215-3000 ● Direct: 510-215-3001 ● Fax: 510-215-3011 

www.SanPabloCA.gov 

 

 

 
2016-2017 SPCF 

GRANT AWARD FINANCIAL REPORT 
RECIPIENT LIST 

 

 
1 

California Symphony Orchestra 
melodt@californiasymphony.org (Melody Fisher) 

$10,000 Received 

 
2 

Contra Costa Family Justice Alliance 
oravanh@cocofamilyjustice.org (O. Thammasen) 
susun@cocofamilyjustice.org (S. Kim) 

$5,000 Received 

 
3 
 

Earth Team 

manuel@earthteam.net (Manuel Alonso) 

$7,500 
(AB 939/ 

Environmental) 
Received 

 
4 

East Bay Center for Performing Arts 
charlene.smith@eastbaycenter.org (Charlene Smith) 

$7,500 Received 

 
5 

Fresh Approach 

Mollyjones@freshapproach.org (Molly Jones) 
$5,000 

Not 
Received 

 
6 

Girls Inc. West Contra Costa County 

Tiffany.h@girlsinc-wcc.org (Tiffany Harris) 
Cristal.b@girlsinc-wcc.org (Cristal) 

$5,000 Received 

 
7 

iCare 

icare4vision@gmail.com (Nina Liu) 
$5,000 Received 

 
8 

Inspiring Communities 

blachaux@inspiringcommunities.org (Bianca LaChaux) 
$5,000 Received 

 
9 

The Hatlen Center for the Blind (Junior Blind) 

pmaffei@juniorblind.org (Patricia Maffei) 
$5,000 Received 

 
10 

K to College 
georgia@ktocollege.org (Georgia Faulkner) 

$7,500 Received 

 
11 

Meals on Wheels/Senior Outreach 

eclark@mowsos.org (Elaine Clark) 
emeyers@mowsos.org (Ellen Meyers) 

$5,000 Received 

 
12 

Multicultural Institute 

rcr@mionline.org (Fr. Rigoberto Calocarivas) 
$5,000 Received 

 
13 

San Pablo Baseball Association 

Tajh Johnson (no email sent to Yahoo email) 
$5,000 

Not 
Received 

 
14 

San Pablo United Youth Soccer 

Rafael.torrez@spuysc.com (Rafael Torres) 
Nineth4@msn.com  

$5,000 Received 

15 
St. Paul School 

Nlenza-acuna@csdo.org (Natalie Lenz-Acuna) $5,000 Received 

16 

The Watershed Project 

Liza@thewatershedproject.org (Liz Dadiomov) 
Juliana@thewatershedproject.org (Juliana Gonzalez) 

$7,500 
(AB 939/ 

Environmental) 

Received 
Late 

(4/5/17) 

 
17 

Weigh of Life 

Info@weighoflife.org (Luz Gomez) $5,000 Received 
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*Per Council Adopted Policy, late financial report submissions are subject to discretion by the City 

Council on reporting to City Council at time of scheduled presentations; this only affects the 

organization’s eligibility for subsequent grant cycle awards and will be reflected in the FY 2017-18 

SPCF grant cycle recommendations as recommended by the SPCF Grant Committee. 


